MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
I. BERRY & CO.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1834.

Chapter 8.

Resolve respecting the building of a Jail in the County of York.

Approved February 7, 1834.

Resolved, That the Selectmen of the several towns in the county of York be and they hereby are directed and required to insert in their warrants for calling meetings for the choice of town officers in the respective towns aforesaid in March or April next an article of the following tenor, to wit: To see if the town is in favor of building a new County Jail at Alfred at the expense of said county of York; and it shall be the duty of the Clerks of the several towns respectively, in said county to seal up and make a return, in a certified copy, of the votes thus given, to the Clerk of the Court of County Commissioners within ten days after said meetings shall be held; and the votes thus given by the inhabitants of said county shall be by Yea or Nay.

Chapter 9.

Resolve in favor of the Penobscot Tribe of Indians.

Approved February 11, 1834.

Resolved, That there be paid and allowed out of the Indian Fund, to John Ateon, Michel Lewey, Newall Lyon, Doctor Lolar, Captain Francis, Peal Moley and Jo Socobeson, to defray their expenses to the seat of Government as Agents chosen by the Penobscot tribe of Indians to call on the Executive and Legislature upon business relating to said tribe, the sum of One Hundred and Ninety Five Dollars and Fifteen Cents—And the Governor, with the advice of Council, be and he hereby is authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of this State for the same, to be paid out of the Indian Fund as aforesaid.